
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Concordia Univ. (OR) 280 280 -8
2  Sonoma State U. 287 287 -1
3  Cal State East Bay 293 293 +5
4  Saint Martin's University 294 294 +6
5  Western Washington 295 295 +7
6  UC San Diego 297 297 +9
7  CSU-Dominguez Hills 298 298 +10

T8  Dixie State University 299 299 +11
T8  British Columbia 299 299 +11
10  Holy Names University 300 300 +12
11  Academy of Art University 303 303 +15
12  Hawaii - Hilo 304 304 +16
13  Dominican (CA) 305 305 +17
14  Notre Dame De Namur  322 322 +34

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Spencer Rhodes  Concordia Univ. (OR) 68  68  -4 
2    Luke Travins  Concordia Univ. (OR) 69  69  -3 
T3    Matthew Anderson *  San Francisco 70  70  -2 
T3    Hayden Hui  UC San Diego 70  70  -2 
T5    Blake Bourelle  Sonoma State U. 71  71  -1 
T5    Nicklaus Britt  Dixie State University 71  71  -1 
T5    Spencer Clapp  Sonoma State U. 71  71  -1 
T5    Ash Hakim *  St. Mary's (CA) 71  71  -1 
T5    Riley Killip  Concordia Univ. (OR) 71  71  -1 
T10    Jaxson Daskalos  Concordia Univ. (OR) 72  72  E 
T10    Tyler Fitchett  Saint Martin's University 72  72  E 
T10    Devin Gregg  Sonoma State U. 72  72  E 
T10    Joey Herrera  Cal State East Bay 72  72  E 
T10    Zachary McClure  Holy Names University 72  72  E 
T10    Nick Sparling  Western Washington 72  72  E 
T10    Dylan Vanderveer *  St. Mary's (CA) 72  72  E 
T17    Raynard Belmonte  CSU-Dominguez Hills 73  73  +1 
T17    Logan Carver  British Columbia 73  73  +1 
T17    Trevor Frisby  Saint Martin's University 73  73  +1 
T17    Aniceto Mandanas  Holy Names University 73  73  +1 
T17    Max Murai  Cal State East Bay 73  73  +1 
T17    Brock Nielson  Dixie State University 73  73  +1 
T17    Dexter Simonds  Sonoma State U. 73  73  +1 
T17    Matthew Watkins  Academy of Art University 73  73  +1 
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1   Team Scores  
1   Concordia Univ. (OR) 280          -8 
2   Sonoma State U. 287          -1 
3   Cal State East Bay 293          +5 
4   Saint Martin's University 294          +6 
5   Western Washington 295          +7 
6   UC San Diego 297          +9 
7   CSU-Dominguez Hills 298          +10 

T8   Dixie State University 299          +11 
T8   British Columbia 299          +11 
10   Holy Names University 300          +12 
11   Academy of Art University 303          +15 
12   Hawaii - Hilo 304          +16 
13   Dominican (CA) 305          +17 
14   Notre Dame De Namur  322          +34 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  1   Spencer Rhodes  Concordia Univ. (OR)  68          -4   
-  2   Luke Travins  Concordia Univ. (OR)  69          -3   
-  T3   Matthew Anderson *  San Francisco  70          -2   
-  T3   Hayden Hui  UC San Diego  70          -2   
-  T5   Ash Hakim *  St. Mary's (CA)  71          -1   
-  T5   Nicklaus Britt  Dixie State University  71          -1   
-  T5   Spencer Clapp  Sonoma State U.  71          -1   
-  T5   Blake Bourelle  Sonoma State U.  71          -1   
-  T5   Riley Killip  Concordia Univ. (OR)  71          -1   
-  T10   Dylan Vanderveer *  St. Mary's (CA)  72          E   
-  T10   Zachary McClure  Holy Names University  72          E   
-  T10   Joey Herrera  Cal State East Bay  72          E   
-  T10   Nick Sparling  Western Washington  72          E   
-  T10   Tyler Fitchett  Saint Martin's University  72          E   
-  T10   Jaxson Daskalos  Concordia Univ. (OR)  72          E   
-  T10   Devin Gregg  Sonoma State U.  72          E   
-  T17   Logan Carver  British Columbia  73          +1   
-  T17   Max Murai  Cal State East Bay  73          +1   
-  T17   Aniceto Mandanas  Holy Names University  73          +1   
-  T17   Trevor Frisby  Saint Martin's University  73          +1   
-  T17   Brock Nielson  Dixie State University  73          +1   
-  T17   Matthew Watkins  Academy of Art University  73          +1   
-  T17   William Yang  CSU-Dominguez Hills  73          +1   
-  T17   Raynard Belmonte  CSU-Dominguez Hills  73          +1   
-  T17   Dexter Simonds  Sonoma State U.  73          +1   
-  T26   Oskar Frick *  Academy of Art University  74          +2   
-  T26   Jonathan Mulvany  Cal State East Bay  74          +2   
-  T26   Michael Butler  Western Washington  74          +2   
-  T26   Cody Roth  Western Washington  74          +2   
-  T26   Will Barnett  Cal State East Bay  74          +2   
-  T26   Jordan Terada  Saint Martin's University  74          +2   
-  T26   Taylor Patrick  Hawaii - Hilo  74          +2   
-  T26   Nick Rivera  Dominican (CA)  74          +2   
-  T26   Andrew Banuelos  CSU-Dominguez Hills  74          +2   
-  T35   Andy Kim  British Columbia  75          +3   
-  T35   Andrew Harrison  British Columbia  75          +3   
-  T35   Caleb Keohokapu  Notre Dame De Namur  75          +3   
-  T35   Jordan Lee  Western Washington  75          +3   
-  T35   Justin Woo  UC San Diego  75          +3   
-  T35   Adam Navigato  UC San Diego  75          +3   
-  T35   Cobe Reck  Dixie State University  75          +3   
-  T35   Dennis Geissler  Saint Martin's University  75          +3   
-  T43   Zahidali Nathu  British Columbia  76          +4   
-  T43   Heete Yang  Holy Names University  76          +4   

-  T43   Lawrence Ce Liang  Academy of Art University  76          +4 
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-  T43   Andrew Otani  Hawaii - Hilo  76          +4   
-  T43   Otto Homruen  Academy of Art University  76          +4   
-  T43   Brandon Brame  Dominican (CA)  76          +4   
-  T49   Billy Watkins  Notre Dame De Namur  77          +5   
-  T49   Jia Jin Tee  Notre Dame De Namur  77          +5   
-  T49   Evan Peterson *  St. Mary's (CA)  77          +5   
-  T49   Ryan Vaughan  UC San Diego  77          +5   
-  T49   Ethan Casto  Western Washington  77          +5   
-  T49   Warren Miller  Hawaii - Hilo  77          +5   
-  T49   Jared Kinoshita  Hawaii - Hilo  77          +5   
-  T49   Jake Wiley  Concordia Univ. (OR)  77          +5   
-  T49   Jake Quast  Dominican (CA)  77          +5   
-  T58   Greg Smith  Cal State East Bay  78          +6   
-  T58   Evan Merrier  Hawaii - Hilo  78          +6   
-  T58   Maxwell Turnquist  Saint Martin's University  78          +6   
-  T58   Gabriel Manotoc  Academy of Art University  78          +6   
-  T58   Ian Hofmann  Sonoma State U.  78          +6   
-  T58   Matt Fry  Dominican (CA)  78          +6   
-  T58   Andrew Fernandes  CSU-Dominguez Hills  78          +6   
-  T65   Ryan Lu  Holy Names University  79          +7   
-  T65   Jed Enomoto  Holy Names University  79          +7   
-  T65   Elliot Bunyaviroch  UC San Diego  79          +7   
-  T65   Dylan Hall  CSU-Dominguez Hills  79          +7   
-  T69   Noah Schone  Dixie State University  80          +8   
-  T69   Grant Wilson  Dixie State University  80          +8   
-  71   Andrzej Wierzba  British Columbia  81          +9   
-  72   Christopher Adams *  San Francisco  82          +10   
-  73   Jose Lopez Butron  Academy of Art University  83          +11   
-  74   Peter Noerr  Dominican (CA)  85          +13   
-  75   Adam Lai  Notre Dame De Namur  93          +21   
-  -    Joe Romero  Notre Dame De Namur  W          -      
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Teams with Players - Round 1

1 Concordia Univ. (OR) -8 280 280
1 Spencer Rhodes -4 68 68
2 Luke Travins -3 69 69

T5 Riley Killip -1 71 71
T10 Jaxson Daskalos E 72 72
T49 Jake Wiley +5 77 77

2 Sonoma State U. -1 287 287
T5 Spencer Clapp -1 71 71
T5 Blake Bourelle -1 71 71

T10 Devin Gregg E 72 72
T17 Dexter Simonds +1 73 73
T58 Ian Hofmann +6 78 78

3 Cal State East Bay +5 293 293
T10 Joey Herrera E 72 72
T17 Max Murai +1 73 73
T26 Jonathan Mulvany +2 74 74
T26 Will Barnett +2 74 74
T58 Greg Smith +6 78 78

4 Saint Martin's
University +6 294 294

T10 Tyler Fitchett E 72 72
T17 Trevor Frisby +1 73 73
T26 Jordan Terada +2 74 74
T35 Dennis Geissler +3 75 75
T58 Maxwell Turnquist +6 78 78

5 Western Washington +7 295 295
T10 Nick Sparling E 72 72
T26 Michael Butler +2 74 74
T26 Cody Roth +2 74 74
T35 Jordan Lee +3 75 75
T49 Ethan Casto +5 77 77

6 UC San Diego +9 297 297
T3 Hayden Hui -2 70 70

T35 Justin Woo +3 75 75
T35 Adam Navigato +3 75 75
T49 Ryan Vaughan +5 77 77
T65 Elliot Bunyaviroch +7 79 79

7 CSU-Dominguez Hills +10 298 298
T17 William Yang +1 73 73
T17 Raynard Belmonte +1 73 73
T26 Andrew Banuelos +2 74 74
T58 Andrew Fernandes +6 78 78
T65 Dylan Hall +7 79 79

T8 Dixie State University +11 299 299
T5 Nicklaus Britt -1 71 71

T17 Brock Nielson +1 73 73
T35 Cobe Reck +3 75 75
T69 Noah Schone +8 80 80
T69 Grant Wilson +8 80 80

T8 British Columbia +11 299 299
T17 Logan Carver +1 73 73
T35 Andy Kim +3 75 75
T35 Andrew Harrison +3 75 75
T43 Zahidali Nathu +4 76 76

71 Andrzej Wierzba +9 81 81

10 Holy Names
University +12 300 300

T10 Zachary McClure E 72 72
T17 Aniceto Mandanas +1 73 73
T43 Heete Yang +4 76 76
T65 Ryan Lu +7 79 79
T65 Jed Enomoto +7 79 79

11 Academy of Art
University +15 303 303

T17 Matthew Watkins +1 73 73
T43 Lawrence Ce Liang +4 76 76
T43 Otto Homruen +4 76 76
T58 Gabriel Manotoc +6 78 78

73 Jose Lopez Butron +11 83 83

12 Hawaii - Hilo +16 304 304
T26 Taylor Patrick +2 74 74
T43 Andrew Otani +4 76 76
T49 Warren Miller +5 77 77
T49 Jared Kinoshita +5 77 77
T58 Evan Merrier +6 78 78

13 Dominican (CA) +17 305 305
T26 Nick Rivera +2 74 74
T43 Brandon Brame +4 76 76
T49 Jake Quast +5 77 77
T58 Matt Fry +6 78 78

74 Peter Noerr +13 85 85

14 Notre Dame De
Namur +34 322 322

T35 Caleb Keohokapu +3 75 75
T49 Billy Watkins +5 77 77
T49 Jia Jin Tee +5 77 77

75 Adam Lai +21 93 93
76 Joe Romero E 0 0
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

T3 Matthew Anderson (San Francisco) 70 70

T5 Ash Hakim (St. Mary's (CA)) 71 71

T10 Dylan Vanderveer (St. Mary's (CA)) 72 72

T26 Oskar Frick (Academy of Art University) 74 74

T49 Evan Peterson (St. Mary's (CA)) 77 77

72 Christopher Adams (San Francisco) 82 82
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Par 3 Scoring
E. Casto W. Wash U. 2.50 -2 
A. Hakim SMC 2.75 -1 
D. Simonds Sonoma St. 2.75 -1 
J. Daskalos CU - OR 2.75 -1 
J. Terada StMartin's 2.75 -1 
S. Rhodes CU - OR 2.75 -1 
Z. McClure Holy Names 2.75 -1 
J. Lee W. Wash U. 3.00 E 
M. Turnquist StMartin's 3.00 E 
B. Bourelle Sonoma St. 3.00 E 
O. Homruen AAU 3.00 E 
J. Herrera CSUEastbay 3.00 E 
W. Miller UHH 3.00 E 
L. Travins CU - OR 3.00 E 
E. Merrier UHH 3.00 E 
T. Fitchett StMartin's 3.00 E 
G. Manotoc AAU 3.00 E 
R. Belmonte CSUDH 3.00 E 
D. Gregg Sonoma St. 3.00 E 
H. Hui UCSD 3.00 E 
A. Navigato UCSD 3.00 E 
T. Frisby StMartin's 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
L. Travins CU - OR 3.80 -2 
N. Britt Dixie St 3.80 -2 
N. Sparling W. Wash U. 3.90 -1 
M. Anderson USF 3.90 -1 
S. Rhodes CU - OR 3.90 -1 
R. Killip CU - OR 3.90 -1 
Z. McClure Holy Names 4.00 E 
J. Woo UCSD 4.00 E 
T. Fitchett StMartin's 4.00 E 
M. Watkins AAU 4.00 E 
H. Hui UCSD 4.00 E 
D. Vanderveer SMC 4.00 E 
A. Harrison Br. Colum. 4.00 E 
A. Banuelos CSUDH 4.10 +1 
S. Clapp Sonoma St. 4.10 +1 
L. Carver Br. Colum. 4.10 +1 
D. Gregg Sonoma St. 4.10 +1 
T. Patrick UHH 4.10 +1 
A. Hakim SMC 4.10 +1 
W. Barnett CSUEastbay 4.10 +1 
R. Vaughan UCSD 4.20 +2 
B. Nielson Dixie St 4.20 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
B. Nielson Dixie St 4.25 -3 
B. Bourelle Sonoma St. 4.25 -3 
J. Kinoshita UHH 4.25 -3 
M. Butler W. Wash U. 4.25 -3 
S. Clapp Sonoma St. 4.25 -3 
D. Vanderveer SMC 4.25 -3 
R. Belmonte CSUDH 4.25 -3 
A. Otani UHH 4.25 -3 
J. Tee ND-Namur 4.50 -2 
S. Rhodes CU - OR 4.50 -2 
A. Mandanas Holy Names 4.50 -2 
H. Yang Holy Names 4.50 -2 
H. Hui UCSD 4.50 -2 
W. Yang CSUDH 4.50 -2 
N. Britt Dixie St 4.50 -2 
T. Frisby StMartin's 4.50 -2 
J. Herrera CSUEastbay 4.50 -2 
M. Anderson USF 4.50 -2 
C. Adams USF 4.50 -2 
A. Kim Br. Colum. 4.50 -2 
M. Murai CSUEastbay 4.50 -2 
D. Simonds Sonoma St. 4.50 -2 

Eagles 
N. Britt Dixie St 1
T. Frisby StMartin's 1
M. Watkins AAU 1
H. Yang Holy Names 1
A. Otani UHH 1

Birdies 
S. Clapp Sonoma St. 6
W. Yang CSUDH 5
D. Vanderveer SMC 5
M. Anderson USF 5
B. Bourelle Sonoma St. 5
S. Rhodes CU - OR 5
R. Killip CU - OR 5
A. Mandanas Holy Names 4
T. Fitchett StMartin's 4
C. Reck Dixie St 4
R. Belmonte CSUDH 4
E. Casto W. Wash U. 4
A. Hakim SMC 4
M. Butler W. Wash U. 4
E. Peterson SMC 3
J. Kinoshita UHH 3
D. Simonds Sonoma St. 3
D. Gregg Sonoma St. 3
H. Hui UCSD 3
N. Sparling W. Wash U. 3
B. Nielson Dixie St 3
M. Watkins AAU 3

Pars 
A. Navigato UCSD 15
L. Travins CU - OR 15
O. Homruen AAU 15
H. Hui UCSD 14
Z. McClure Holy Names 14
T. Patrick UHH 14
J. Mulvany CSUEastbay 14
C. Keohokapu ND-Namur 13
N. Sparling W. Wash U. 13
D. Simonds Sonoma St. 13
L. Ce Liang AAU 13
M. Murai CSUEastbay 13
L. Carver Br. Colum. 13
J. Terada StMartin's 13
J. Lee W. Wash U. 12
S. Rhodes CU - OR 12
J. Daskalos CU - OR 12
R. Vaughan UCSD 12
J. Herrera CSUEastbay 12
D. Gregg Sonoma St. 12
A. Fernandes CSUDH 12
G. Manotoc AAU 12
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